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66A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.

SB 336 — WORK SESSION

66A

011
027
030
050
052
055
057
062
066
070

072
077

083
088
094
098

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Chair Buckley

Sen. Kurt Schrader, State Senator, Senate District #20
Rep. Roblan

Sen. Schrader

Rep. Greenlick

Sen. Schrader

Rep. Roblan

Sen. Schrader

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Schrader

Rep. Greenlick

Sen. Schrader

Rep. Roblan

Chair Buckley

Jon Chandler, Chief Executive Officer, Oregon Home Builders
Association



66A

129
132
137
139
155
159
163
170
181
194
196

238
240
247

255
258

284
300
316
323
326
334

350
368
398

380
400
410
412

Rep. Komp

Olsen

Rep. Dallum

Chandler

Rep. Komp

Rep. Dallum

Danna Hepper, State Advocacy Coordinator, Stand for Children

Rep. Greenlick

Chandler

Chair Buckley

Peggy Lynch, Natural Resources Assistant Coordinator, League

of Women Voters of Oregon

Rep. Lim

Chair Buckley

Linda Ludwig, Deputy Legislative Director, League of Oregon

Cities

Chair Buckley

Chuck Bennett, Director of Government Relations, Confederation

of Oregon School Administrators (COSA)

Rep. Roblan

Bennett

Rep. Roblan

Chair Buckley

Olsen

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to SUSPEND the rules for the
purpose of further amending SB 336-1 L.C
amendments (05/23/2007).

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel

Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Harrison Conley, Senior Deputy Counsel, Legislative Counsel

Rep. Dallum

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT SB 336-1
amendments dated 05/23/07 and that the measure
be FURTHER AMENDED on page 6, line 13, by
deleting "subsection (7)” of SB 336-1
amendments dated 05/23/07. (EXHIBIT A)

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel

Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Buckley

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Buckley

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 336 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.



431

REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Buckley

SB 199- PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

67A

432
458

032
033
035
038
042
057
059

062
063
100
102

121

Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator

Dennis Johnson, Executive Director, Oregon Student Assistance

Commission

Chair Buckley

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Clem

Rep. Lim

Johnson

Chair Buckley

MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 199 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation and be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

Rep. Dallum

Rep. Clem

Chair Buckley

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Buckley

SB 779A - PUBLIC HEARING AND WORK SESSION

67A

125

180
204
206
208
212
222
248
249
252
254
262
267
270
302
307
322
328
371
374
387
399
406
426
428

Margaret De Lacy, Board Member, Oregon Association for
Talented and Gifted (EXHIBIT B)
John Love, Citizen, Salem (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Buckley

Rep. Roblan

De Lacy

Rep. Komp

De Lacy

Chair Buckley

Rep. Greenlick

De Lacy

Greenlick

De Lacy

Greenlick

De Lacy

Rep. Greenlick

De Lacy

Rep. Lim

De Lacy

Rep. Lim

De Lacy

Rep. Lim

Rep. Dallum

De Lacy

Chair Buckley

Rep. Roblan



430 De Lacy

436 Rep. Roblan

438 De Lacy

440 Rep. Roblan

443 De Lacy

450 Rep. Krummel

470 De Lacy

66B 022 Rep. Krummel

023 De Lacy

027 Olsen

030 Rep. Greenlick

034 De Lacy

039 Chair Buckley

042 De Lacy

043 Rep. Greenlick

046 De Lacy

66B 065 Rep. Greenlick

066 De lacy

073 Rep. Clem

074 De Lacy

076 Rep. Krummel

096 De Lacy

102 Chair Buckley

104 Rep. Dallum

118 De Lacy

128 Rep. Dallum

131 De Lacy

142 Chair Buckley

144 De Lacy

148 MOTION: Rep. Krummel moves SB 779A to the floor with a

DO PASS recommendation.

154 Rep. Greenlick

173 Rep. Dallum

183 Rep. Lim

194 Rep. Roblan

221 Rep. Komp

245 VOTE: 7-2-0
AYE: 7 - Clem, Komp, Krummel, Lim, Roblan,
Whisnant, Buckley
NAY: 2 - Dallum, Greenlick

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. KRUMMEL will lead discussion on the floor.

259 Chair Buckley
SB 365A —- WORK SESSION
263 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
290 Chair Buckley
298 Rep. Greenlick
299 Chair Buckley
303 MOTION: Rep. Greenlick moves to ADOPT SB 365A-5

amendments dated 05/21/07. (EXHIBIT D)
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306
316
319
330
369
378
381
384
387
389
413
418
450
018
027
035
040
043
051
056
064
065
077
079

103
123
128
140
149

156

165

168

170

Rep. Lim

Chair Buckley

Olsen

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Buckley

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Buckley

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Buckley

Rep. Clem

Rep. Komp

Rep. Greenlick

Rep. Lim

Rep. Lim

Rep. Clem

Chair Buckley

Rep. Lim

Chair Buckley

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Buckley

Rep. Dallum

Jim Gardner, Representative, Association of American Publishers

Rep. Whisnant

Brett Rowlett, Communications Director, Oregon Student

Association

Gardner

Rep. Greenlick

Gardner

Rep. Clem

VOTE: 6-2-1

AYE: 6 - Clem, Dallum, Greenlick, Komp, Roblan,

Buckley

NAY: 2 - Lim, Whisnant

EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to ADOPT SB 365A-7
amendments dated 05/23/07. (EXHIBIT E)

VOTE: 3-5-1

AYE: 3 - Dallum, Lim, Whisnant

NAY: 5 - Clem, Greenlick, Komp, Roblan, Buckley

EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel

Chair Buckley declares the motion FAILED.

MOTION: Rep. Greenlick moves SB 365A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel

Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BUCKLEY will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:54 p.m.



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

mOnw>

SB 336, -1 amendments, staff, 8 pp

SB 779A, written testimony, Margaret De Lacy, 2 pp
SB 779A, written testimony, John Love, 1 p

SB 365A, -5 amendments, staff, 3 pp

SB 365A, -7 amendments, staff, 3 pp



