HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

May 23, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 66 - 67

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
	Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem
	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
	Rep. Jerry Krummel
	Rep. John Lim
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Gene Whisnant
	-

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 336 – Work Session SB 199 – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 779A – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 365A – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
66A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:09 p.m.
<u>SB 336 – WOF</u>	RK SESSION	
	011	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	027	Chair Buckley
	030	Sen. Kurt Schrader, State Senator, Senate District #20
	050	Rep. Roblan
	052	Sen. Schrader
	055	Rep. Greenlick
	057	Sen. Schrader
	062	Rep. Roblan
	066	Sen. Schrader
	070	Rep. Dallum
66A	072	Rep. Schrader
	077	Rep. Greenlick
	083	Sen. Schrader
	088	Rep. Roblan
	094	Chair Buckley
	098	Jon Chandler, Chief Executive Officer, Oregon Home Builders Association

129	Rep. Komp
132	Olsen
137	Rep. Dallum
139	Chandler
155	Rep. Komp
159	Rep. Dallum
163	Danna Hepper, State Advocacy Coordinator, Stand for Children
170	Rep. Greenlick
181	Chandler
194	Chair Buckley
196	Peggy Lynch, Natural Resources Assistant Coordinator, League of Women Voters of Oregon
238	Rep. Lim
240	Chair Buckley
247	Linda Ludwig, Deputy Legislative Director, League of Oregon
	Cities
255	Chair Buckley
258	Chuck Bennett, Director of Government Relations, Confederation
• • •	of Oregon School Administrators (COSA)
284	Rep. Roblan
300	Bennett
316	Rep. Roblan
323	Chair Buckley
326	Olsen
334	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to SUSPEND the rules for the purpose of further amending SB 336-1 LC amendments (05/23/2007).
	VOTE: 8-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel
	Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
350	Harrison Conley, Senior Deputy Counsel, Legislative Counsel
368	Rep. Dallum
398	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves to ADOPT SB 336-1 amendments dated 05/23/07 and that the measure be FURTHER AMENDED on page 6, line 13, by deleting "subsection (7)" of SB 336-1 amendments dated 05/23/07 (EVIUPIT A)
	amendments dated 05/23/07. (EXHIBIT A) VOTE: 8-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel
	Chair Buckley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
380	Chair Buckley
400	Rep. Whisnant
410	Chair Buckley
412	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 336 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 8-0-1
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel
	Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.

66A

		REP. GREENLICK will lead discussion on the floor.
	431	Chair Buckley
<u>SB 199- PU</u>	BLIC HEARING A	ND WORK SESSION
	432	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	458	Dennis Johnson, Executive Director, Oregon Student Assistance
		Commission
67A	032	Chair Buckley
	033	Rep. Greenlick
	035	Rep. Clem
	038	Rep. Lim
	042	Johnson
	057	Chair Buckley
	059	MOTION: Rep. Dallum moves SB 199 to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation and be placed on the
		CONSENT CALENDAR.
	062	Rep. Dallum
	063	Rep. Clem
	100	Chair Buckley
	102	VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel
	101	Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
CD 770 A	121 NUDLICIUE A DIVIC	Chair Buckley
<u>SB 779A -</u>	125	AND WORK SESSION Manageret De Lease Record Member, Oregon Association for
	123	Margaret De Lacy, Board Member, Oregon Association for Talented and Gifted (EXHIBIT B)
	180	John Love, Citizen, Salem (EXHIBIT C)
	204	Chair Buckley
67A	206	Rep. Roblan
0/11	208	De Lacy
	212	Rep. Komp
	212	De Lacy
	248	Chair Buckley
	249	Rep. Greenlick
	252	De Lacy
	252	Greenlick
	262	De Lacy
	262	Greenlick
	270	De Lacy
	302	Rep. Greenlick
	302	De Lacy
	322	Rep. Lim
	328	De Lacy
	328	Rep. Lim
	374	*
		De Lacy Ban Lim
	387	Rep. Lim
	399	Rep. Dallum
	406	De Lacy Chain Ducklass
	426	Chair Buckley
	428	Rep. Roblan

	430	De Lacy
	436	Rep. Roblan
	438	De Lacy
	440	Rep. Roblan
	443	De Lacy
	450	Rep. Krummel
	470	De Lacy
66B	022	Rep. Krummel
	023	De Lacy
	027	Olsen
	030	Rep. Greenlick
	034	De Lacy
	039	Chair Buckley
	042	De Lacy
	043	Rep. Greenlick
	046	De Lacy
66B	065	Rep. Greenlick
	066	De lacy
	073	Rep. Clem
	074	De Lacy
	076	Rep. Krummel
	096	De Lacy
	102	Chair Buckley
	104	Rep. Dallum
	118	De Lacy
	128	Rep. Dallum
	131	De Lacy
	142	Chair Buckley
	144	De Lacy
	148	MOTION: Rep. Krummel moves SB 779A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	154	Rep. Greenlick
	173	Rep. Dallum
	183	Rep. Lim
	194	Rep. Roblan
	221	Rep. Komp
	245	VOTE: 7-2-0
		AYE: 7 - Clem, Komp, Krummel, Lim, Roblan,
		Whisnant, Buckley
		NAY: 2 - Dallum, Greenlick
		Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	259	REP. KRUMMEL will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Buckley
<u>SB 36</u> 5A –	WORK SESSION	
	263	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	290	Chair Buckley
	298	Rep. Greenlick
	299	Chair Buckley
	303	MOTION: Rep. Greenlick moves to ADOPT SB 365A-5 amendments dated 05/21/07. (EXHIBIT D)

306	Rep. Lim
316	Chair Buckley
319	Olsen
330	Rep. Whisnant
369	Chair Buckley
378	Rep. Whisnant
381	Chair Buckley
384	Rep. Whisnant
387	Chair Buckley
389	Rep. Clem
413	Rep. Komp
418	Rep. Greenlick
450	Rep. Lim
018	Rep. Lim
027	Rep. Clem
035	Chair Buckley
040	Rep. Lim
040	*
043	Chair Buckley
051	Rep. Whisnant
	Chair Buckley
064	Rep. Dallum
065	Jim Gardner, Representative, Association of American Publishers
077	Rep. Whisnant
079	Brett Rowlett, Communications Director, Oregon Student
103	Association Gardner
103	
123	Rep. Greenlick Gardner
140	Rep. Clem
149	VOTE: 6-2-1 AYE: 6 - Clem, Dallum, Greenlick, Komp, Roblan,
	Buckley
	NAY: 2 - Lim, Whisnant
	EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel
	Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
156	MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves to ADOPT SB 365A-7
100	amendments dated 05/23/07. (EXHIBIT E)
165	VOTE: 3-5-1
	AYE: 3 - Dallum, Lim, Whisnant
	NAY: 5 - Clem, Greenlick, Komp, Roblan, Buckley
	EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel
	Chair Buckley declares the motion FAILED.
168	MOTION: Rep. Greenlick moves SB 365A to the floor with a
	DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 8-0-1
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	EXCUSED: 1 - Krummel Chair Buckley declares the motion CARRIED.
	REP. BUCKLEY will lead discussion on the floor.
170	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:54 p.m.

67B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 336, -1 amendments, staff, 8 pp
- B. SB 779A, written testimony, Margaret De Lacy, 2 pp
- C. SB 779A, written testimony, John Love, 1 p
- D. SB 365A, -5 amendments, staff, 3 pp
- E. SB 365A, -7 amendments, staff, 3 pp